Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS DIVISION

ORIGINAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

	Form ACO-1
ν ()	September 1999
$\mathcal{H}(\mathcal{M})$	Form Must Be Typed
	11/2

Operator: License #	5399		API NO. 15	195-22483	-0000	<i></i>	
Name:	American Energ	ies Corporation	County:	Trego			
Address:	155 North Mark	et, Suite 710	SE SW -	NE -SE Sec.	. <u>11</u> S. R. <u>15s-21</u>	lEast	Vest
City/State/Zip:	Wichita, KS 67	202	1600'	feet from 6	N (circle one) Line	of Section	
Purchaser:			580	feet from E	W (circle one) Line	of Section	
Operator Contact Person:	Alan L. DeGood		Footages Calcu	lated from Nearest C	Outside Section Corne	er:	
Phone: (316)	(316) 263-5785		(circle d	one) NE	(SE) NW	sw	
Contractor: Name:	Mallard Drilling		Lease Name:	Brenner Trust		Well #: 1-11	
License:	4958		Field Name:	Wildcat			
Wellsite Geologist:	David Goldak		Producing Form	nation: Targ	get Formation - Che	erokee	
Designate Type of Comple	etion:		Elevation: Grou	und: 2103	Kelly Bushing:	2108	
X New Well	Re-Entry	Workover	Total Depth:	3965	Plug Back Total Dept	th: 3965	
Oil	SWD	SIOW Temp. Abd	Amount of Surfa	ace Pipe Set and Cer	mented at 5 jts 8 5	i/8" 23# set @ 2	Feet
Gas	ENHR		i	Cementing Collar Use		Yes X	No
X Dry	Other (Core, WS	- W. Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show de	nth set			Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old		,,,		empletion, cement circ		·	001
Operator:	TVCII IIIO BS IOIOWS.		1	•	w/		
-			leet deptil to				cmt.
Well Name:					1. —		
Original Comp. Date:	Original 1	otal Depth:		Management Plan collected from the Re	'	_	
Deepening	Re-perf.	Conv. To Enhr/SWD			serve Pit) 3-//-	08	
Plug Back		Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride conten	t 1,800 ppm	Fluid volume	650	bbis
Commingle	ed Docket N	_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dewatering me	thod used Evai	 porated fluid and let p	oits dry	
Dual Comp			1	disposal if hauled of			
-	D or Enhr.?) Docket N		Operator Name	•	one.		
•	DOI LINII.!) DOCKELIA	U	Lease Name:	-	License No.:		
10/4/2007 10 Spud Date or	0/11/07 Date Reached TD	10/11/07 Completion Date or	Lease Hame.				
Recompletion Date	Date Neudrica 15	Recompletion Date	Quarter	SecTwp	S. R	East v	Vest
			County:		_ Docket No.:		
			<u> </u>				
Kansas 67202, within 120	nal and two copies of this fo days of the soud date, reco	orm shall be filed with Kansas (ompletion, workover or convers	Corporation Commi	ssion, 130 S. Market - I 82-3-130 82-3-106 an	Room 2078, Wichita, of 82-3-107 apply		
Information of side two of t	his form will be held confid	ential for a period of 12 months	if requested in wri	ting and submitted with	the form (see rule 82-3		
		copy of all wireline logs and geo with all plugged wells. Submit C				ING	
All requirements of the stat	tutes, rules and regulations	promulgated to regulate the oi				ents	
herein are complete and or	orrect to the best of my knt	wledge.		<u> </u>			
Signature:	RIE Chost			Ксс	Office Use ONLY		
Title: Alan L. De	Good, President	Date: 10/24/07		N_ Letter of Co	onfidentiality Attach	ed	
					•		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of October			'	If Denied, Ye			
2007	\sim	~ 10 m	1	Wirelipe Lo			
Notary Public:	Wed J	My abr	1040V	UIC Distrib	,	RECEIVED CORPORATION COI	MMISSIMM
Date Commission Expires	Melinda S. Woote	n, Notary Exp. 3/12/08				i i	
i.						OCT 3 0 200	7

MELINDA S. WOOTEN Notary Public • State of Kanees
My Appt. Expires 3 12 - 08

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS

Side Two

*

Operator Name:	American Ener	rgies Corporation		_ Lease	e Name:	Brenner Trust	Well:	#1-11	
ec. <u>11</u>	Twp. <u>15S</u>	s. R. <u>21W</u>		West	County:	Trego			
est, time tool open and	d closed, flowing an very, and flow rates	nd shut-in pressures, of sif gas to surface test	whether shut-in pre , along with final ch	ssure read	ched static	nal copies of drill stem to level hydrostatic pressu sheet if more space is a	res, bottom hole		
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional	Sheets)	X Yes	□ No	Name			Тор	X Sample Datum	
Samples Sent to Geolo	ogical Survey	X Yes	L No		See att	ached Drilling Repo	rt		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Yes N (Submit Copy)	No	Yes X Yes	∟X No □ No						
List All E. Logs Run: Compe	ensated Neutron, duction Log	/Density Log							
			CASING RECORD			Used ediate, production, etc.	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Sett De	ting	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	$\neg \neg$
			Luga. F I C			Comont		7.13010703	
Surface	12 1/2"	8 5/8"	23#	220'		Common Flogel	160 sx	3% CC	
Production	None								
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T	ADDITIONAL CEM	ENTING /	SQUEEZE	RECORD		-	
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cerr	ent #Sacks L	Jsed		Type and Per	cent Additives		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
Shots Per Foot	I PEREORATIO	DN RECORD - Bridge	Physe Set/Type			Acid Emeturo S	hot, Cement Sque	noza Pagard	J
Chois i chi i cot		otage of Each Interva				·	Gind of Material Us		th
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			····	ĸ	RECEIVI ANSAS CORPORATION	
								OCT 3 0 2	
	 			- 1				CONSERVATION	DIVIS
								WICHITA, I	1,54
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At		Liner Run	Yes	No	WICHITA, I	~~~
			Packer At		Liner Run		No	WICHITA, I	K8
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD	or Enhr. Producir	ng Method		Flowing	Yes Pumping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain	n)
FUBING RECORD Date of First, Resumed Estimated Production Per 24 Hours						Yes		Other (Explain	n)
Date of First, Resumed Estimated Production	Production, SWD	or Enhr. Producir	ng Method		Flowing	Yes Pumping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain	n)



155 N. Market, Suite 710, Wichita, KS 67202 316-263-5785, 316-263-1851 fax

AMERICAN ENERGIES CORPORATION DRILLING REPORT

Brenner Trust #1-11

LOCATION:

1600' FSL & 580' FEL Section 11-T15S-R21W

COUNTY: API:

Trego County 15-195-22483-0000

CONTRACTOR: **GEOLOGIST:**

Mallard Drilling

David Goldak

NOTIFY: American Energies Corp

Dianne Y. DeGood Family Trust Gar Oil Corporation

Dick Hess Family Trust #2 James H. Hess Trust Hyde Resources, Inc.

Ralph L. Smith Revocable Trust

Kurt L. Smith

SURFACE CASING: 8 5/8" 23#

PRODUCTION CASING: PROJECTED RTD: 4200'

G,L.: 2103 K.B.: 2108 SPUD DATE: 10/4/07

COMPLETION DATE: 10/11/07

REFERENCE WELLS:

#1: Charter Prod. Co., #1 Brenner SW SE SW Sec.11-15S-21W

#2: Abercrombie, #1 Brenner 'A' C SE SW Sec.12-15S-21W

FORMATION:	SA	MPLE LOG:			ELECTRIC LOG T	OPS:		
			COM	PARISON:			COMPARISO	N:
			#1	#2	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		#1	#2
Anhydrite	1425	+683	+30	-36	1424	+684	+31	-35
Base Anhydrite	1468	+640	+32	-33	1464	+644	+36	-29
Heebner	3444	-1336	+68	-43	3442	-1334	+70	-41
Lansing	3486	-1378	+68	-41	3484	-1376	+70	-39
Base/KC	3734	-1626	+77	-42	3728	-1620	+83	-36
Pawnee	3812	-1704	+82	-39	3810	-1702	+84	-37
Labette	3870	-1762	+84	-43	3868	-1760	+86	-41
Ft. Scott Sd.	3881	-1773			3878	-1770	+91	-42
Cherokee Sd.	3901	-1793			3899	-1791	+88	-46
Arbuckle	3950	-1482	N/A	-49	LDNP			
RTD	3965	-1857						
LTD	3965							

10/4/07 MIRT & Spud 12-1/2" @ 2:30 p.m., Cut 220' @ 6:30 p.m. CTCH. TOH Ran 5 jts 8-5/8" 23# x 213.40', set @ 220 w/LT. Cmtd. w/160 sx common Flogel, 3%CC, CDC PD 8:30 p.m. w/ Allied (GB) Ticket #30929.

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

10/05/07 Drilled plug @ 20' Cmt @ 4:30 a.m.

10/05/07 Drilling ahead @ 377

10/06/07 Drilling ahead @ 2164'

10/07/07 Drilling ahead @ 2830'

10/08/07 Drilling ahead @ 3373'

10/09/07 Drilling ahead @ 3822'

OCT 3 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA ME

10/10/07 Circulating for samples @ 3908'. Results DST #1: 3860-3889 (Ft. Scott Sandstone). Times: 30-60-30-60. Recovered 30' GIP, 1025' TF Consisting of 150' of SliGCMW (10% G, 60% W, 30% M), 815' SliMCW (95% W, 5% M) 60' M, Chlorides 30,000 PPM, SIP: 620-529, IFP: 71-258, FFP: 316-378, BHT: HP: 1919-1878, 122 degrees. Circulating at TD. Preparing to log well.

10/11/07 At 3965' and preparing to plug well. Results DST #2 Straddle Test: 3894-3910' (Cherokee Sandstone). Times: 30-60-30-60. Recovered 920' TF Consisting of 80' WM (30% W, 70% M), 120' MW (90% W, 10% M), 720' SW. Chlorides: 28,000 PPM. IFP: 40-329, ISIP: 1182, FFP: 227-528, FSIP: 1150, IHP: 1930, FHP: 1839. Bottom Hold Temperature: 126 degrees.

Plugging information as follows: 1st plug @ 1440' with 25 sx, 2nd plug @ 620' with 100 sx, 3rd plug @ 270' with 40 sx, 4th plug @ 40' with 10 sx. 15 sx in rathole, no mousehole. Used a total of 190 sx 60/40 poz, 4% gel, 1/4 Floseal per sx. Plug down at 9:45 a.m. Quality Cementing – ticket #1641.

FINAL REPORT



24 S. Lincoln Street P.O. Box 31 Russell, KS 67665-2906

Voice: Fax: (785) 483-3887 (785) 483-5566 **INVOICE**

Invoice Number: 110534

Invoice Date: Oct 9, 2007

Page:

1

(BIII To: 24

American Energies Corp. 155 N. Market

STE #710

Wichita, KS 67202

Federal Tax I.D

Customer ID	Well:Name/#/or Customer P.O.	Paymen	(Terms
Am Eng	Brenner Trust #1-11	Net 30	Days
Sales Rep (D)	Camp Location 🔭 👢	Service Date	Due Date .
	Great Bend	Oct 9, 2007	11/8/07

Quantity	, item	Description	Unit Price.	/Amount
160.00	MAT	Common Class A	11.10	1,776.00
3.00	MAT	Gel	16.65	49.95
5.00	MAT	Chloride J24	46.60	233.00
168.00	SER	Handling	1.90	319.20
40.00	SER	Mileage 168 sx @.09 per sk per mi	15.12	604.80
1.00	SER	Surface	815.00	815.00
40.00	SER	Mileage Pump Truck	6.00	240.00
1.00	SER	Manifold Head Rental	100.00	100.00
1.00	EQP	Wooden Plug	60.00	60.00
		Wooden Plug ENTO OCT 2.4.2001	RE KANSAS CORP	CEIVED ORATION COMMISSION
			ОСТ	3 0 2007
			CONSE	VATOS (#
ALL PRICES A	RE NET, PAYABL	E Subtotal		4,197.95

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF



ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

Nov 3, 2007

Subtotal		4,197.95
Sales Tax		122.90
Total Invoice	Amount	4,320.85
Payment/Cre	dit Applied	
. 17604EW		4990.03

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

Great Bend

DATE / 0 - 4 - 0 7	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 21 W	CALLED OUT 2:00 pm	ON LOCATION 3:66 PM	JOB START 7:3000	JOB FINISH 8:30 PM
Brenner Lease frus t	WELL#	-11	LOCATION MCC		· ·	COUNTY	STATE /
OLD OR NEW (Cir					a LUTVE	14680	_ /< 3
OLD ONLINGEN	- CIC OIIC)		9N3WSE	into			
CONTRACTOR A	AALLA.	RD R	'4 I	OWNER A	1-1-1	ana ima	C = 14 O = 1 = 1
TYPE OF JOB	rfac			OWNER	nerican En	Ergits	corporat
HOLE SIZE 124	·,	T.D	. 220:2	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE & S.			PTH 220'	AMOUNT OF	RDERED 160	Sream	man 4
TUBING SIZE		DE	PTH	3%66	+ 296 GEL		WIGHT F
DRILL PIPE 45		DE	PTH		- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		
TOOL		DE	PTH				
	200	MI	VIMUM 50	_ COMMON_	160 sul	_@_///D_	177600
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT / S'	POZMIX		_@	
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG. /	<u> </u>		_ GEL	304.	@ 1665	49.95
PERFS.				_ CHLORIDE _	5 A4L	_@ 46b0	233.00
DISPLACEMENT	Fresi	4 War	er 13BBLS	ASC		_ @	
	EQU	IPMENT				_ @	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
						@	
PUMP TRUCK (CEMENTI	ER DW	eyne w	<u> </u>		_ @	
# 120 H	IELPER	TYIP	2 W			@	
BULK TRUCK		 				_ @	
# 357 I	DRIVER	Kevil	1 W			_ @	
BULK TRUCK						_ @	
<u>#</u>	DRIVER			II AND INC	1/01	-@ 	
				HANDLING_MILEAGE	1/60	<u> </u>	319.20
	REN	ARKS:		MILLAGE	1000		604.82
						TOTAL	<u> 29829</u>
pipe and	TION	ISYES	zie circuhat	on			
CALCULT O	X COL	mmon	+3% CC +24	•	SERVI	CE	
GEL SHUTD	'TU 17	Apre P	resh water	. DEPTH OF I	20 20 4		
SHUT in CA	100 m	<i>- 1043 -</i>	D'D alland	DEPTH OF JO	DB Z ZO		<i>a</i>
21121-7-71-6-6-6			D'O CIYCULA	FYTDA FOOT	K CHARGE		8/500
	·····		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MILEAGE	TAGE 40	-@ 	7.10 00
	9 00	wn					
<i>.</i>		•••			Heap Rent	_	100.00
				······································			
CHARGE TO:	مد ما درو	6400	ies corporation				
		_		5 <i>M</i>		TOTAL	1/55 0-
STREET						IOIAL	1/55,20
CITY	STA	TF	ZIP				
		****			PLUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN	T
Wie				185/01	vooden p	1116	1000
THONK					NOGOEN P	@	
, Aon							
To Allied Cementi	ng Co I	nc				@	
You are hereby req			enting equinment			@	
and furnish cemen							
contractor to do we							
done to satisfaction						TOTAL	600
			the "TERMS AND			IOIAL	_440
CONDITIONS" lis				TAX			
COMPITIONS IIS	siçu on in	e reverse	side.				
				TOTAL CHAR	RGE		
				DISCOUNT _		IE DATE) IN 30 DAVE
		7	•			—— II FAIL	, II OU DAIS
SIGNATURE	0//			. / ,			
SIGNATURE	HO Jul	yenses		7 hy/ce	Tuergenser PRINTE	K	
•	10	,		′ /	✓ PRINTE	D NAME	

Quality Oilwell Cementing Inc.

√740 W WICHITA P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

•					
ln				^	$\boldsymbol{\triangle}$
In	v	v	ı	L	C

Date	Invoice #
10/11/2007	536

Bill To
AMERICAN ENERGIES
710 MARKET CENTRE BUILDING
155 N MARKET ST
WICHITA KS 67202

252

P.O. No.	Terms	Project
	Net 30	

Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount
	common	11.00	1,254.00T
	POZ	6.05	459.80T
8	GEL	17.00	136.00T
48		2.00	96.00T
	handling	1.90	
	.08 * 198 SACKS * 52 MILES	0.08	
1	dry hole plug	45.00	
	pump truck charge plugging pump truck mileage charge	750.00 6.00	
	discount 10% if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN	-1.00	-425.00
423	DEDUCTED DESCRIPTION OF PAIR WILLIAM SO GAYS DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN	-1.00	-423.00
	LEASE: BRENNER TRUST WELL #1-11		
	Trego county Sales Tax	5.80%	246.66
		RI KANSAS CORF	CEIVED ORATION COMMISSION
		000	3 0 2007
		CONSER W	VATION DIVISION CHITA RS
Thank you for you	ur business. Dave	Total	\$4,074.34

QUALITY OLIVER CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. 1641 Cell 785-324-1041									
Sec.		Range		lled Out	On Location	Job Start	See Finish as a see		
Date //)-/) () 7 //	15	21	2.1	रक्षा १५५ ।		815mi	94 am		
Lease Property W	/ell No. /-	-11	Location	onF//k	Miser Told	County	State		
Contractor Mallacet		Owner							
Type Job I r. 1 Hole The			To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish						
Hole Size 7			cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.						
Csg.	Depth			To Animore Firm Colf					
Tbg. Size	Depth			Street 710 MIR ET CINTO BLEG 155 3 MAN					
Drill Pipe 4: XX	Depth			City WICKTA State KS 67202					
Tool	Tool Depth		The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.						
Cement Left in Csg.	Shoe Joint	•							
Press Max.	Minimum						,		
Meas Line	Displace			CEMENT					
Perf.	· .								
EQUIPM				Amount Ordered	90 colas.	426 J IL The	- 1		
Pumptrk / No. Cementer //	ewe .			Consisting of					
Bulktrk No. Driver / Driver				Common /	146/ 11.	00	1:254.00		
Bulktrk No. Driver	yd n	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	Poz. Mix	76@ 6.0	25	459.80		
JOB SERVICES	& REMARKS			Gel.	800 17	OO management	136,00		
Pumptrk Charge Okeq.		750	00	Chloride					
Mileage 52 06.	00	3/2.	00	Hulls					
Footage	• •		•	Salt					
AND THE STATE OF T	Total	1062	00	Flowseal	48@ 2,0	00	96.00		
Remarks: Aphicos -						and the state of the state of the	A RESERVE DE LA COMPANION DE L		
15 The 10 1440	2	- 154							
200 100 100 620	100	٠ بر (1/2 .24	Sales Tax			
311 11 270	40	احد	7	Handling /	98 @1.90		376.20		
4th 10 40	10	55.		Mileage . O	8 Pol Suck	per mile	823.68		
Rad Hu	15	⇒ ×	· · · ·	Pump	TRUCK CHA	REE Sub Total	1062.00		
31865				1		Total	August (America)		
TO YEAR OWNER, THE STATE OF				Floating Equi	ipment & Plugs / 2	ZAGA	45,00		
TO SHARE A STORY OF THE STORY O				Squeeze Ma	nifold	Total Parison			
		Rotating Hea		partial externa to	A compression (response)				
and the Brickown				100	RECEIVE	COMMSSIGNATION SIGNATURE			
				1000 1000					
Mary Comment	El Williamar	1116 2119 Lee 11 16 Land 11 10 10 10 10	ing significant si	Control of the second	"CT302		Personal Metal Comment		
and Jake Town	in personals	or gross pu	e et service	with author or	A AND DESCRIPTION OF	SAPPHONE OF PRODUCTION	m 246.66		
A Ray Company	in the later of			a designation of the same	MELL OF THE PROPERTY	and Tous to printe meta United Discount	(425,00)		
Signature X M/Chi K / A	Ma			The state of the s	interpretation	Tebale Total Charge	4,074,34		